Ouest Fees

www.studvauest.net/fee

www.studyquest.net/registe

2023

Weeks	Fees Per Week - All Primary Programs Each lesson is 50 minutes			Programs	Academic Pathway	Optional Add-Ons to Programs	TESOL		
	20 Lessons	24 Lessons FOC only	28 Lessons	32 Lessons	28 lessons per week 12 weeks: \$5400	Chat Buddy: \$40 (2.5 hours per week:)	4 weeks, 30 lessons per week Course: \$1999.00 - Materials included.		
1 to 7	\$360	\$400	\$445	\$485	Addtl. weeks: \$450	Volunteer Experience	Registration: \$199.00		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	4.00	*****	7.05	Private	Placement: \$350	Practicum: \$250		
8 to 15	\$350	\$390	\$435	\$475	Groups and individuals	Working Holiday			
					Per hour: \$70 / 5 hrs. min.	Work Placement			
16 to 23	\$340	\$375	\$420	\$460	Per hour: \$60 for 20 hours or more or when combined with a minimum	Work placement fee:			
24 plus	\$325	\$365	\$410	\$450	four week program.	\$1250			
Registration	Registration \$175. Fee is applicable to all programs in addition to any placement fees. Fee is valid for up to one year in case of postponements. Not charged to returning students.								
Materials	Materials Core English and FOC e-Text fees up to 12 weeks: \$100 - 12 weeks and over: \$150. Students can use their own e-Text reader device (phone or tablet) or borrow a device with a \$100 refundable deposit. Printed material available upon request at \$15 per book in addition to e-Text fees. Specialized Electives: \$60 APP: \$175 EPP: \$175 TESOL: Included								

	Other Fees 🗢	Document Re-issue	\$20	Document Mailing: Regular / Courier	\$20 / \$100 +	Custodianship letters for Minors*	\$100 for first, \$40 per addtl.	Health Insurance	\$2/day	Program Change	\$50
--	--------------	-------------------	------	-------------------------------------	----------------	-----------------------------------	----------------------------------	------------------	---------	----------------	------

Time of Assessment detice	Administration Fee	Options		4 weeks / week / day		
Type of Accommodation	non-refundable 14 days prior			> Sep. 17 and < Jun. 09	Jun. 10 to Sep. 16	
Homestay Private room.	\$200 Latest check-in time 23:30 Latest check-out time: 12:00 On arrival day: Dinner only On departure: Breakfast only		Breakfast only	\$960 / \$240 / \$35	\$1060 /\$265/\$38	
 Surcharge: 17 years & under: \$25/week. Special diets: \$3 to \$7 extra daily depending on dietary requiremets 			Breakfast & Dinner	\$1080 / \$270 / \$40	\$1180 / \$295 / \$42	
Two people sharing a room: \$15 less per week.		Bre	eakfast, Lunch, Dinner	\$1200 / \$300 / \$43	\$1300 / \$325 / \$47	
Residence/shared accommodation	\$200	Shared Student Accommodation ¹ price varies - ~\$900 to \$1400 / min. 4 weeks ³		\$900 / \$250 / \$35	\$1000 / \$275 / \$40	
Private or twin room, shared bathroom, kitchen. No meals. Note: Subject to availability. Prices can vary by season and residence.	Latest check-in time varies Latest check-out time: 11:00		esidences ² May to August only s ~\$1200 to \$1950/ 4 weeks ³	\$1200 / \$375/ \$70		
Private Furnished Apartments	\$200	Final price depends on size and location		\$125 to \$250+ per night depending on		
Note: Subject to availability. Prices vary.	check-in/check-out times vary	of apartment		location and size.		
Internet Access Fees	Internet access is included in homestay, Shared Student Accommodation and some (not all) standard residence fees ³ .					
Airport Service - 2 options	Prepaid limousine service \$100 each way		By representative: \$140 one way / \$200 both ways Representative will wait no longer than 90 minutes from flight arrival time Unaccompanied Minor Service: \$100 each way (mandatory for <15 years)			

All residences are subject to availability. ¹Shared Student Accommodation: private or shared room with shared kitchen and washroom facilities. Not in city centre. | ²Standard residences are mostly located in the city centre, often affiliated with universities | Residence fees are approximate. | ³ Subject to bandwidth limitations by host. *Custodianship fees may apply for long-term students.

Fees and Refund Policy

To register and obtain a letter of acceptance a deposit is required:

- Non-visa students: \$300 non-refundable deposit
- Visa students: 8 weeks or less: full-tuition. More than 8 weeks: 50% of tuition. Non-refundable deposit: \$300.00. No refunds given for cancellations and or program shortening once visa is obtained.
- Accommodation booking requires additional \$200 deposit which become non-refundable 14 days prior to arrival.

Balance of fees is due by or on start date. Credit cards accepted with 4% processing fee for charges over \$500.00.

Fees paid by wire transfer should be sent to: Name of Account: Quest Language Studies Corp. Bank Address: TD Canada Trust

777 Bay Street, Toronto, Ontario, M5G 2C8, Canada Trust Account Number: 12242 (transit) - 004 (instituion) - 5008664 (accnt.) Swift Code: TDOMCATTTOR

Tuition Refund - subject to stated policy No refunds given for cancellations and or program shortening once visa is obtained.

% of Program Completed	% Refunded
0%	100% except deposits
up to 10%	50% excluding deposits
10% up to 20%	30% excluding deposits
20 % or more	0%

Cancellations must be provided in writing and addressed to registration@studyquest.net. Fees referred to as deposit, administration, placement, registration, materials and other are non-refundable. This is excepted when travel is not possible due to government restrictions, doctor sanctioned health conditions and death in immediate family . All bank charges are deducted from refunds.

Shortening duration (weeks) or intensity (lessons) of program after start date requires cancellation and re-registration.

Changing program start date is subject to \$25 fee after 2 free changes.

Accommodation Refund: An advance cancellation notification of 4 full weeks is required to obtain a refund of unused accommodation fees.

Visa Refusal: Should students fail to obtain a Canadian visa they will receive a complete refund minus a \$300 administration fee and associated bank charges. Students must first provide a copy of the letter of rejection from the Canadian embassy / consulate.

Restrictions: Should government mandated restrictions make in-person classes not possible, no refunds will be provided. Students may transfer to on-line classes or postpone their studies for up to one year following the lifting of restrictions.

For our complete fees and refund policy, including dismissal and withdrawal, please see www.studyquest.net/policies. For youth and group programs fees, please contact us. Fees and conditions are subject to change



Book at worldwide lowest price at:

https://www.languagecourse.net/school-guest-language-studies-toronto.php3

+1 646 503 18 10 +31 858880253 ## +44 330 124 03 17 +7 4995000466 +34 93 220 38 75 +46 844 68 36 76

• +81 345 895 399

+33 1-78416974 +47 219 30 570

+55 213 958 08 76

+41 225 180 700 +45 898 83 996 +86 19816218990 +49 221 162 56897 +39 02-94751194 +43 720116182 +48 223 988 072